
Classement 

Dames
pos N° Nom  Prénom Club / Localité Temps Ecart

1 1169 Rein Odile GSFM 00:34:47.00

2 1157 Paupe Eléonore Pleigne 00:36:13.00 00:01:26.00

3 1051 Crausaz Morgane FSG Bassecourt 00:36:53.00 00:02:06.00

4 1081 Froidevaux Marianne Les Breuleux 00:38:12.00 00:03:25.00

5 1230 Pape-Juillard Chantal FSG Alle 00:38:50.00 00:04:03.00

6 1255 Caroli Alizée GSMB 00:39:01.57 00:04:14.57

7 1031 Brunott EddyKlasina Montfaucon 00:39:14.19 00:04:27.19

8 1069 Erard natacha La Chaux-de-fonds 00:40:34.94 00:05:47.94

9 1005 Antonioli Cristel Tüscherz-alfermée 00:41:35.00 00:06:48.00

10 1050 Crausaz Geneviève Soulce 00:41:41.00 00:06:54.00

11 1231 Beyeler Léna Rebeuvelier 00:43:44.23 00:08:57.23

12 1203 Wilhem Ariane Fontainemelon 00:43:48.19 00:09:01.19

13 1006 Argilli Julia Cross Club La Chaux-de-Fonds00:44:23.00 00:09:36.00

14 1147 Oberli Coline Saignelegier 00:45:14.00 00:10:27.00

15 1221 Fueg Hélène Tavannes 00:45:20.00 00:10:33.00

16 1014 Bailly Ségolène St-ursanne 00:45:53.00 00:11:06.00

17 1191 Schüpbach Rosalie Cornol 00:46:15.00 00:11:28.00

18 1019 Baume Muriel Cross club Nidau 00:46:19.35 00:11:32.35

19 1055 Crevoiserat Émilie Les Breuleux 00:46:55.00 00:12:08.00

20 1118 Lachat Séverine Saignelégier 00:46:55.00 00:12:08.00

21 1082 Frossard Gabriella La Chaux-de-fonds 00:46:59.00 00:12:12.00

22 1003 Andreadakis Julie CCMJ 00:47:11.00 00:12:24.00

23 1101 Habegger Mégane Moutier 00:47:27.61 00:12:40.61

24 1017 Baptista Fatima Ccmj 00:47:28.00 00:12:41.00

25 1035 Carnazzi Léa Courtételle 00:47:42.00 00:12:55.00

26 1232 Chappuis Pascale Develier 00:47:48.00 00:13:01.00

27 1080 Froidevaux Lise GSFM 00:47:54.27 00:13:07.27

28 1129 Manetta Sabine Evilard 00:47:56.00 00:13:09.00

29 1119 Laissue Julie Chevenez 00:48:17.64 00:13:30.64

30 1235 Michel Janique MONTFAUCON 00:48:19.99 00:13:32.99

31 1136 Mergy Françoise Courgenay 00:48:23.00 00:13:36.00

32 1128 Maître Sydney Fémina Vicques 00:48:24.00 00:13:37.00

33 1222 Achermann Marion Le Petit Coeur 00:48:24.44 00:13:37.44

34 1033 Bühler Marlène Corgémont 00:48:37.00 00:13:50.00

35 1251 Chételat-Pento Maud Vicques 00:48:43.00 00:13:56.00

36 1166 Quiquerez Elise Grandfontaine 00:48:47.00 00:14:00.00

37 1032 Bühler Cindy Tramelan 00:48:50.00 00:14:03.00

38 1066 Dubail Meganne Les Pommerats 00:48:52.00 00:14:05.00

39 1156 Parrat Nadia Ski-club Saignelégier 00:49:16.62 00:14:29.62

40 1214 Beucler Karine Bassecourt 00:49:23.00 00:14:36.00

41 1096 Grolimund Gaëlle Châtillon 00:49:25.00 00:14:38.00

42 1199 Voyame Iris Bassecourt 00:50:00.19 00:15:13.19

43 1197 Veuve Mathilde Saignelégier 00:50:17.00 00:15:30.00
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44 1161 Pelletier Celine Vollèges 00:50:28.00 00:15:41.00

45 1174 Rithner Evelyne Choëx 00:50:39.00 00:15:52.00

46 1067 Dubois Celine - 00:50:42.00 00:15:55.00

47 1115 Koller Anne Delémont 00:50:49.00 00:16:02.00

48 1149 Nicoulin Audrey Courcelon 00:50:54.57 00:16:07.57

49 1064 Donzé Léane Châtillon 00:50:54.62 00:16:07.62

50 1151 Ory Sandra Courtételle 00:51:07.00 00:16:20.00

51 1226 Freléchox Caroline Les Bois 00:51:38.00 00:16:51.00

52 1018 Baume Mélissa Les Breuleux 00:52:18.00 00:17:31.00

53 1008 Argilli Natacha Cross Club la Chaux-de-Fonds00:53:18.00 00:18:31.00

54 1028 Bovey Natacha Renan 00:53:19.87 00:18:32.87

55 1240 Guerdat Virginie Delémont 00:53:41.00 00:18:54.00

56 1029 Briancourt Alexa Neuchatel 00:53:51.00 00:19:04.00

57 1233 Pretalli Maeva Courtételle 00:53:54.00 00:19:07.00

58 1125 Machet Yaelle Le Bémont 00:54:06.00 00:19:19.00

59 1238 Deletoile Marie-Luce Lajoux 00:54:09.00 00:19:22.00

60 1237 Deletoile Rebecca Savagnier 00:54:09.00 00:19:22.00

61 1205 Winkler Fanny Saint-ursanne 00:54:12.00 00:19:25.00

62 1148 Nicoulin Isabelle Courcelon 00:54:13.00 00:19:26.00

63 1134 Matthey-claudet Martine Bienne 00:54:24.35 00:19:37.35

64 1056 Curcione Nicole FSGAlle 00:54:39.29 00:19:52.29

65 1248 Oeuvray Emilie Porentruy 00:54:46.00 00:19:59.00

66 1041 Cerf Océane Alle 00:54:54.00 00:20:07.00

67 1025 Bonvallat Lyne Porrentruy 00:54:57.00 00:20:10.00

68 1250 Berbier Fabienne GAZ'ailes 00:55:12.95 00:20:25.95

69 1208 Wyss Laurence Villers-le-lac 00:55:40.00 00:20:53.00

70 1195 Vallat Doriane Saignelégier 00:56:48.00 00:22:01.00

71 1088 Gerber Noémie Delémont 00:56:49.00 00:22:02.00

72 1140 Mittempergher Pauline Rossemaison 00:57:50.00 00:23:03.00

73 1175 Rodrigues Rosa Claudia Courtemaiche 00:58:26.86 00:23:39.86

74 1162 Perrel Elise Evilard 00:58:27.27 00:23:40.27

75 1126 Maitre Céline Porrentruy 00:59:10.00 00:24:23.00

76 1164 Pizzagalli Magali Cernier 00:59:27.00 00:24:40.00

77 1192 Stadelmann Florine Bassecourt 01:01:03.52 00:26:16.52

78 1040 Cerf Catherine Alle 01:01:22.16 00:26:35.16

79 1160 Pelletier Faye Tramelan 01:03:00.93 00:28:13.93

80 1114 Kohler Nathalie La Chaux-de-fonds 01:04:12.37 00:29:25.37

81 1000 Affolter Sarah - 01:08:08.21 00:33:21.21

82 1085 Gautschi Aline La Chaux-de-fonds 01:09:48.60 00:35:01.60

83 1015 Ballmer Aline La Chaux De Fonds 01:09:49.77 00:35:02.77

84 1135 Menis Celina ceff santé-social 01:10:38.23 00:35:51.23

85 1039 Cattin Mélina ceff santé-social 01:10:38.90 00:35:51.90
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Hommes
pos N° Nom  Prénom Club / Localité Temps Ecart

1 1245 Jodidio Alex Grimenz 00:29:30.20

2 1075 Fleury Julien TEAM Montres duManège00:30:27.43 00:00:57.23

3 1144 Morand Michael Les Morands 00:31:44.90 00:02:14.70

4 1154 Paratte Kevin CA Courtelary 00:32:49.82 00:03:19.62

5 1078 Frésard Christophe HC-SC Franches-Montagnes 200:33:26.55 00:03:56.35

6 1196 Vallat Pierre-Alain Les Courses du Mont-Terrible00:33:44.00 00:04:13.80

7 1173 Rion Raphaël GS Tabeillon 00:33:53.00 00:04:22.80

8 1110 Jaquet Boris Neuchâtel 00:33:58.00 00:04:27.80

9 1045 Chenal Raphaël GS Tabeillon 00:34:04.67 00:04:34.47

10 1254 Hertzeisen Fabrice Team Humard 00:34:10.00 00:04:39.80

11 1139 Miserez Xavier Glovelier 00:34:28.00 00:04:57.80

12 1095 Gremaud Sébastien GSFM 00:34:31.00 00:05:00.80

13 1167 Quiquerez Robin Grandfontaine 00:34:37.00 00:05:06.80

14 1223 Truong Pascal Savagnier 00:34:54.73 00:05:24.53

15 1001 Allimann Baptiste FSG Bassecourt 00:34:57.00 00:05:26.80

16 1130 Marlier Nathanael Team PRODUSPORT Raidlight00:35:00.00 00:05:29.80

17 1086 Gerber Eric GS Tabeillon 00:35:12.93 00:05:42.73

18 1261 Surdez Gilles Montfaucon 00:35:15.00 00:05:44.80

19 1155 Parrat Philippe FC Courtételle 00:35:17.00 00:05:46.80

20 1024 Bonati Jonas Boncourt 00:35:18.53 00:05:48.33

21 1072 Fernandes Pedro Courgenay 00:35:23.17 00:05:52.97

22 1047 Chèvre Silver SCB 00:35:36.36 00:06:06.16

23 1131 Marti Pierre-André GSMB 00:35:47.93 00:06:17.73

24 1049 Christen Michael Fcrebeuvelier 00:36:09.53 00:06:39.33

25 1054 Crevoiserat Dominique FSG Bassecourt 00:36:19.00 00:06:48.80

26 1042 Chaignat Laurent Saignelégier 00:36:20.00 00:06:49.80

27 1127 Maître Arnaud Porrentruy 00:36:24.00 00:06:53.80

28 1141 Monin François GS Tabeillon 00:36:30.44 00:07:00.24

29 1185 Schaller Stéphane Develier 00:36:41.47 00:07:11.27

30 1083 Frund Aurélien Bourrignon 00:36:45.00 00:07:14.80

31 1256 Rauscent Paul St-Imier 00:36:50.00 00:07:19.80

32 1037 Cattin dylan Cornol 00:36:52.00 00:07:21.80

33 1152 Pagani Livio Otelfingen 00:36:57.00 00:07:26.80

34 1111 Jeanbourquin Alan Gioventù Biancoblu 00:36:58.00 00:07:27.80

35 1186 Schär Michaël Fontenais 00:37:00.00 00:07:29.80

36 1198 Voyame Vincent Bassecourt 00:37:09.00 00:07:38.80

37 1026 Botteron Meryl La Sagne 00:37:10.64 00:07:40.44

38 1258 Stern Philippe La Coudre 00:37:11.63 00:07:41.43

39 1142 Monin Xavier GS Tabeillon 00:37:12.68 00:07:42.48

40 1052 Crelier Quentin Epauvillers 00:37:28.00 00:07:57.80

41 1124 Ludwig Lucas Delémont 00:37:29.53 00:07:59.33

42 1099 Guerne Sacha Emlasasa 00:37:32.00 00:08:01.80

43 1216 Personeni Alberto  Le Noirmont 00:38:00.99 00:08:30.79
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44 1229 Boillat Nicolas HCFM 00:38:02.48 00:08:32.28

45 1043 Charmillot Lucien Courtételle 00:38:17.00 00:08:46.80

46 1218 Juillerat Matthieu Atopium 00:38:20.00 00:08:49.80

47 1117 Kottelat Noé Gs Franches-Montagnes00:38:21.57 00:08:51.37

48 1046 Chételat Pierre-Alain CCMJ 00:38:23.00 00:08:52.80

49 1259 Botteron Delvyn La Sagne NE 00:38:28.00 00:08:57.80

50 1074 Fleury Jean-Marc GS Tabeillon 00:38:29.83 00:08:59.63

51 1210 Zuber Raphaël Courgenay 00:38:30.97 00:09:00.77

52 1182 Santos Gonçalo GS Tabeillon 00:38:36.00 00:09:05.80

53 1070 Erard romain Bières des Minibulles 00:38:43.00 00:09:12.80

54 1076 Flückiger Bastien FSG Alle 00:38:45.34 00:09:15.14

55 1212 Duval Johan Villers Le Lac 00:38:47.14 00:09:16.94

56 1120 Leuenberger Sam HC Franches-Montagnes II00:39:00.40 00:09:30.20

57 1116 Kornmayer Alex Saignelégier 00:39:04.76 00:09:34.56

58 1012 Azorin Sébastien Courroux 00:39:06.00 00:09:35.80

59 1177 Rohrbach MATTHIEU Coeuve 00:39:09.25 00:09:39.05

60 1241 Stebler Bastien Châtillon 00:39:09.26 00:09:39.06

61 1002 Allimann Denis Courfaivre 00:39:13.80 00:09:43.60

62 1108 Iseli Valentin Ocourt 00:39:18.56 00:09:48.36

63 1224 Noirat Sylvain Fribourg 00:39:34.00 00:10:03.80

64 1227 Francillon Gaël CROSS-CLUB LA CHAUX-DE-FONDS00:39:38.00 00:10:07.80

65 1228 Vallat Maël Team Cimes Cycle 00:39:38.00 00:10:07.80

66 1179 Rothenmund Michaël HC-SC Franches-Montagnes 200:39:44.59 00:10:14.39

67 1236 Hennet Manuel GS Malleray-Bévilard 00:40:00.05 00:10:29.85

68 1030 Broquet Eddy Courtételle 00:40:08.33 00:10:38.13

69 1027 Bouele Cédric CA Delémont 00:40:11.67 00:10:41.47

70 1146 Möri Laurent Ici on se bouge 00:40:19.00 00:10:48.80

71 1158 Paupe Eric St-ursanne 00:40:21.00 00:10:50.80

72 1202 Wermeille Johan St-imier 00:40:27.85 00:10:57.65

73 1104 Holzer Richard CAD 00:40:29.00 00:10:58.80

74 1253 Hofer Michael DB Watches 00:40:29.10 00:10:58.90

75 1138 Meyer Nicolas Saint-imier 00:40:29.82 00:10:59.62

76 1171 Riat Aurélien Les Fufu 00:40:30.86 00:11:00.66

77 1093 Gobat Bruno YanOrlandiRun 00:40:39.73 00:11:09.53

78 1249 Baumann Arnaud Saignelégier 00:40:46.00 00:11:15.80

79 1262 Surik Vladan Aesch 00:40:49.00 00:11:18.80

80 1263 Podhajeky Tomas Vélo Passion 00:40:49.91 00:11:19.71

81 1234 Baume Luc Les Breuleux 00:40:51.13 00:11:20.93

82 1089 Gerber Jonathan BVB 09 00:40:55.19 00:11:24.99

83 1048 Chopard Maël GSFM 00:41:03.00 00:11:32.80

84 1121 Lommano Claudio Yanorlandyrun 00:41:05.00 00:11:34.80

85 1163 Pétermann Jules Saignelégier 00:41:06.00 00:11:35.80

86 1225 Zeray Meharzgi GS Tabeillon 00:41:06.55 00:11:36.35

87 1172 Ribeaud Fabrice Bassecourt 00:41:13.00 00:11:42.80

88 1204 Willemin Claude GS Tabeillon 00:41:51.00 00:12:20.80

89 1100 Guichard Kenny Hcfm 00:41:52.00 00:12:21.80
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90 1071 Etter Georges-alain Cc chaux de fonds 00:41:55.79 00:12:25.59

91 1063 Domon Eric GS Tabeillon 00:42:01.00 00:12:30.80

92 1213 Nunes Luis Le Noirmont 00:42:11.00 00:12:40.80

93 1059 Dobler Jean-Robert GS Tabeillon 00:42:15.00 00:12:44.80

94 1061 Domball Guillaume Chevenez 00:42:23.40 00:12:53.20

95 1188 Schindler Quentin Sonvilier 00:42:29.00 00:12:58.80

96 1239 Jobin Marc Chevenez 00:42:30.00 00:12:59.80

97 1252 Egli Simon Ski Club Saignelégier 00:42:41.00 00:13:10.80

98 1036 Cartier CHRISTOPHE Charquemont 00:42:43.28 00:13:13.08

99 1150 Oliveira Leonel La Chaux-de-fonds 00:42:50.00 00:13:19.80

100 1176 Rognon Geoffroy Morteau 00:42:58.00 00:13:27.80

101 1087 Gerber Henri Delémont 00:43:16.99 00:13:46.79

102 1215 Montavon Gauthier Le Noirmont 00:43:25.12 00:13:54.92

103 1068 Erard Lucas La Chaux-de-fonds 00:43:31.00 00:14:00.80

104 1178 Rossé Christophe SC Vellerat 00:43:31.70 00:14:01.50

105 1180 Roulin Patrick Bienne 00:43:32.76 00:14:02.56

106 1073 Fernandez Esteban La Chaux-de-fonds 00:43:33.90 00:14:03.70

107 1189 Schmied Félix Saignelégier 00:43:34.00 00:14:03.80

108 1098 Guarini Nicandro Les Breuleux 00:43:35.96 00:14:05.76

109 1217 Bloque Jonas Courrendlin 00:43:38.82 00:14:08.62

110 1058 De Groote Fabien Courtételle 00:43:46.48 00:14:16.28

111 1260 Sauser Florian Le Noirmont 00:44:00.00 00:14:29.80

112 1220 Schluchter Pierre-Alain Corgémont 00:44:03.00 00:14:32.80

113 1060 Docourt Emilian Courtelary 00:44:16.00 00:14:45.80

114 1020 Baume Yann GS Franches-Montagnes00:44:16.20 00:14:46.00

115 1106 Huber Christian Courroux 00:44:24.97 00:14:54.77

116 1107 Huguenin Maïck Saignelégier 00:44:37.15 00:15:06.95

117 1034 Cardis Olivier - 00:44:56.00 00:15:25.80

118 1244 Houser Christophe HCFM 00:44:58.00 00:15:27.80

119 1010 Aubry Eric Sonvilier 00:44:59.00 00:15:28.80

120 1184 Schaffter Vincent MGS 00:45:06.00 00:15:35.80

121 1209 Zoubiri Ismael Moutier 00:45:08.00 00:15:37.80

122 1246 Arm Pierre Cross Club Nidau 00:45:22.83 00:15:52.63

123 1219 Arancibia Justo La Chaux-de-Fonds 00:45:28.00 00:15:57.80

124 1168 Reber Valéry FSG Courroux-Courcelon00:45:36.90 00:16:06.70

125 1181 Salzmann Daniel GSMB 00:46:02.00 00:16:31.80

126 1009 Assunçao Jeshon Les Breuleux 00:46:05.00 00:16:34.80

127 1091 Gigon Maël HCFM 2 00:46:05.00 00:16:34.80

128 1109 Ivone Luca GSFM 00:46:13.84 00:16:43.64

129 1247 Aubry Adrien Ski-Club Saignelégier 00:46:22.68 00:16:52.48

130 1065 Dousse Christophe Le Noirmont 00:46:40.00 00:17:09.80

131 1193 Terrier Patrick GST 00:46:42.00 00:17:11.80

132 1079 Froidevaux Martin Courgenay 00:46:48.00 00:17:17.80

133 1187 Schermesser Christophe Cormondrèche 00:46:58.91 00:17:28.71

134 1021 Berly Alain Le Locle 00:46:59.51 00:17:29.31

135 1053 Crétin Rudy Moutier 00:47:44.00 00:18:13.80
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136 1062 Dominé Lucien La Chaux-de-fonds 00:48:07.00 00:18:36.80

137 1242 Noirjean José Montfaucon 00:48:18.54 00:18:48.34

138 1190 Schnider Markus HC FM III 00:48:23.00 00:18:52.80

139 1207 Wüthrich David Moutier 00:48:25.67 00:18:55.47

140 1112 Joray Gabriel FSG Saignelégier 00:48:43.15 00:19:12.95

141 1159 Pellaton Dimitri Le Noirmont 00:48:52.00 00:19:21.80

142 1038 Cattin Éric Hockey club Franches-Montagne00:49:17.39 00:19:47.19

143 1011 Azorin Diego Bassecourt 00:49:57.00 00:20:26.80

144 1200 Waefler Jason Saint-imier 00:49:58.00 00:20:27.80

145 1201 Waefler Kilian Saint-imier 00:49:58.87 00:20:28.67

146 1022 Boillat Bertrand HCFM III 00:50:04.51 00:20:34.31

147 1137 Méroz Laurent MULTIETCH 00:50:10.86 00:20:40.66

148 1257 Lambert Maximilien SAIGNELEGIER 00:50:21.00 00:20:50.80

149 1084 Fuhrer Mathieu Porrentruy 00:50:25.00 00:20:54.80

150 1013 Babey Yannis CAFM 00:50:31.00 00:21:00.80

151 1145 Moreira Esteves BRUNO Saignelégier 00:50:31.00 00:21:00.80

152 1094 Gogniat Francis Les Pommerats 00:50:46.00 00:21:15.80

153 1132 Martinoli Benoît VCFM, Franchement sport00:51:14.28 00:21:44.08

154 1103 Hery FREDERIC Vicques 00:51:43.00 00:22:12.80

155 1007 Argilli Massimiliano Cross club la Chaux-de-Fonds00:53:18.83 00:23:48.63

156 1102 Henz Jacques-André CAD 00:57:45.49 00:28:15.29

157 1211 Zurbrugg Nicolas La Chaux-de-fonds 00:59:11.00 00:29:40.80

158 1243 Habegger Adrian Mont-Tramelan 01:01:23.00 00:31:52.80

159 1243 Habegger Adrian Mont-Tramelan 01:01:35.00 00:32:04.80

Walking       0 - 2016
pos N° Nom  Prénom Club / Localité Temps Ecart

3020 Arnoux Pascal Le Noirmont 00:56:31.48

3000 Arnoux Sabine ceff santé-social 01:13:57.28

3001 Boillat Charline Saignelégier 01:06:47.20

3002 Boillat Marina Saignelégier 01:06:49.41

3003 Cattin Virginie Le Noirmont 01:13:51.62

3004 Donzel Yves ------------- 01:01:01.89

3005 Draus Cézary ceff santé-social 01:14:03.54

3006 Dunas CHRISTELLE Le Noirmont 01:13:50.89

3007 Elgueta Sauterel  Margaret ceff santé-social 01:14:04.96

3009 Gianoli Marie ceff santé-social 01:13:57.69

3011 Hostettler Gloria Saignelégier 01:06:47.20

3012 Jeanneret-schmutz Martine ceff santé-social 01:14:06.35

3013 Loeffel Florine La Chaux-de-fonds 01:06:19.88

3014 Loeffel Philippe La Chaux-de-fonds 01:06:21.90

3015 Mbuyi Kaembe Nathalie ceff santé-social 01:14:01.64

3016 Schneider Kezia ceff santé-social 01:13:59.81

3017 Si Nzameyo Mba Madeleine Florette ceff santé-social 01:14:08.63

3018 Sifringer Marie Noëlle Tramelan 01:05:53.50

3019 Thomi Marie-Jeanne ceff santé-social 01:14:02.48
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Populaire Homme       0 - 2016
pos N° Nom  Prénom Club / Localité Temps Ecart

1 2009 Girardi Thomas Saignelégier 00:29:50.00

2 2002 Boillat Arnaud GSFM 00:29:50.00 00:00:00.00

3 2017 Queloz Antonin GSFM 00:30:32.96 00:00:42.96

4 2022 Vallat Colin CA Fontenais 00:33:43.99 00:03:53.99

5 2005 Chenal Dylan Gs Tabeillon 00:35:42.51 00:05:52.51

6 2018 Queloz Clément GSFM 00:36:36.67 00:06:46.67

7 2023 Freléchox Jérémy Les Bois 00:37:10.16 00:07:20.16

8 2015 Lüthi Loris CAFM 00:37:24.00 00:07:34.00

9 2016 Porteiro Bastien Saignelégier 00:37:28.96 00:07:38.96

10 2027 Leuenberger Jérome Les Pommerats 00:37:52.00 00:08:02.00

11 2010 Guichard Nathan Saignelégier 00:39:01.00 00:09:11.00

12 2001 Bertrand Maxence Saignelégier 00:39:14.32 00:09:24.32

13 2008 Eyen Luc Le Noirmont 00:43:00.00 00:13:10.00

14 2024 Vuille Geoffrey LE NOIRMONT 00:43:29.98 00:13:39.98

15 2028 Farron François GS Tabeillon 00:45:39.86 00:15:49.86

16 2019 Rognon Kewin Hc Franches-Montagne 00:47:33.63 00:17:43.63

Populaire Femme       0 - 2016
pos N° Nom  Prénom Club / Localité Temps Ecart

1 2021 Schaller Mélanie Bassecourt 00:36:33.07

2 2031 Cerf Mélitine  Seleute 00:37:38.00 00:01:04.93

3 2006 Domon Elena Glovelier 00:41:14.00 00:04:40.93

4 2026 Prêtre Rachel Les Breuleux 00:41:25.00 00:04:51.93

5 2025 Horner Audrey Les Breuleux 00:41:54.00 00:05:20.93

6 2020 Bucher Joanne Bassecourt 00:43:24.00 00:06:50.93

7 2007 Ermel Sarah La Chaux-de-fonds 00:44:35.00 00:08:01.93

8 2014 Lachat Romane GS Tabeillon 00:44:50.00 00:08:16.93

9 2029 Farron Charline Delémont 00:45:39.77 00:09:06.70

10 2013 Keller Muriel La Chaux De Fonds 00:45:42.63 00:09:09.56

11 2000 Aubry Marie Christine La Chaux De Fonds 00:45:42.78 00:09:09.71

12 2030 Farine Céline Courgenay 00:46:44.00 00:10:10.93

13 2011 Gygax Céline Vellerat 00:50:01.79 00:13:28.72

14 2004 Bosson Noémie La Chaux-de-fonds 00:50:53.00 00:14:19.93

15 2003 Bosson Marie-Hélène Le Noirmont 00:50:54.23 00:14:21.16

Juniors Dames       1998 - 2016
pos N° Nom  Prénom Club / Localité Temps Ecart

1 1231 Beyeler Léna Rebeuvelier 00:43:44.23

2 1147 Oberli Coline Saignelegier 00:45:14.00 00:01:29.77

3 1128 Maître Sydney Fémina Vicques 00:48:24.00 00:04:39.77

4 1166 Quiquerez Elise Grandfontaine 00:48:47.00 00:05:02.77

5 1064 Donzé Léane Châtillon 00:50:54.62 00:07:10.39

6 1238 Deletoile Marie-Luce Lajoux 00:54:09.00 00:10:24.77
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Juniors Hommes       1998 - 2016
pos N° Nom  Prénom Club / Localité Temps Ecart

1 1110 Jaquet Boris Neuchâtel 00:33:58.00

2 1024 Bonati Jonas Boncourt 00:35:18.53 00:01:20.53

3 1117 Kottelat Noé Gs Franches-Montagnes00:38:21.57 00:04:23.57

4 1120 Leuenberger Sam HC Franches-Montagnes II00:39:00.40 00:05:02.40

5 1048 Chopard Maël GSFM 00:41:03.00 00:07:05.00

6 1188 Schindler Quentin Sonvilier 00:42:29.00 00:08:31.00

7 1252 Egli Simon Ski Club Saignelégier 00:42:41.00 00:08:43.00

8 1060 Docourt Emilian Courtelary 00:44:16.00 00:10:18.00

9 1201 Waefler Kilian Saint-imier 00:49:58.87 00:16:00.87

10 1013 Babey Yannis CAFM 00:50:31.00 00:16:33.00

Elites Dames       1988 - 1997
pos N° Nom  Prénom Club / Localité Temps Ecart

1 1169 Rein Odile GSFM 00:34:47.00

2 1157 Paupe Eléonore Pleigne 00:36:13.00 00:01:26.00

3 1051 Crausaz Morgane FSG Bassecourt 00:36:53.00 00:02:06.00

4 1255 Caroli Alizée GSMB 00:39:01.57 00:04:14.57

5 1203 Wilhem Ariane Fontainemelon 00:43:48.19 00:09:01.19

6 1006 Argilli Julia Cross Club La Chaux-de-Fonds00:44:23.00 00:09:36.00

7 1014 Bailly Ségolène St-ursanne 00:45:53.00 00:11:06.00

8 1191 Schüpbach Rosalie Cornol 00:46:15.00 00:11:28.00

9 1082 Frossard Gabriella La Chaux-de-fonds 00:46:59.00 00:12:12.00

10 1101 Habegger Mégane Moutier 00:47:27.61 00:12:40.61

11 1035 Carnazzi Léa Courtételle 00:47:42.00 00:12:55.00

12 1232 Chappuis Pascale Develier 00:47:48.00 00:13:01.00

13 1119 Laissue Julie Chevenez 00:48:17.64 00:13:30.64

14 1032 Bühler Cindy Tramelan 00:48:50.00 00:14:03.00

15 1066 Dubail Meganne Les Pommerats 00:48:52.00 00:14:05.00

16 1096 Grolimund Gaëlle Châtillon 00:49:25.00 00:14:38.00

17 1115 Koller Anne Delémont 00:50:49.00 00:16:02.00

18 1149 Nicoulin Audrey Courcelon 00:50:54.57 00:16:07.57

19 1018 Baume Mélissa Les Breuleux 00:52:18.00 00:17:31.00

20 1240 Guerdat Virginie Delémont 00:53:41.00 00:18:54.00

21 1233 Pretalli Maeva Courtételle 00:53:54.00 00:19:07.00

22 1125 Machet Yaelle Le Bémont 00:54:06.00 00:19:19.00

23 1205 Winkler Fanny Saint-ursanne 00:54:12.00 00:19:25.00

24 1248 Oeuvray Emilie Porentruy 00:54:46.00 00:19:59.00

25 1041 Cerf Océane Alle 00:54:54.00 00:20:07.00

26 1025 Bonvallat Lyne Porrentruy 00:54:57.00 00:20:10.00

27 1195 Vallat Doriane Saignelégier 00:56:48.00 00:22:01.00

28 1088 Gerber Noémie Delémont 00:56:49.00 00:22:02.00

29 1140 Mittempergher Pauline Rossemaison 00:57:50.00 00:23:03.00

30 1175 Rodrigues Rosa Claudia Courtemaiche 00:58:26.86 00:23:39.86

31 1126 Maitre Céline Porrentruy 00:59:10.00 00:24:23.00
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32 1192 Stadelmann Florine Bassecourt 01:01:03.52 00:26:16.52

33 1039 Cattin Mélina ceff santé-social 01:10:38.90 00:35:51.90

Elites Hommes       1988 - 1997
pos N° Nom  Prénom Club / Localité Temps Ecart

1 1245 Jodidio Alex Grimenz 00:29:30.20

2 1075 Fleury Julien TEAM Montres duManège00:30:27.43 00:00:57.23

3 1167 Quiquerez Robin Grandfontaine 00:34:37.00 00:05:06.80

4 1141 Monin François GS Tabeillon 00:36:30.44 00:07:00.24

5 1185 Schaller Stéphane Develier 00:36:41.47 00:07:11.27

6 1256 Rauscent Paul St-Imier 00:36:50.00 00:07:19.80

7 1037 Cattin dylan Cornol 00:36:52.00 00:07:21.80

8 1111 Jeanbourquin Alan Gioventù Biancoblu 00:36:58.00 00:07:27.80

9 1026 Botteron Meryl La Sagne 00:37:10.64 00:07:40.44

10 1142 Monin Xavier GS Tabeillon 00:37:12.68 00:07:42.48

11 1229 Boillat Nicolas HCFM 00:38:02.48 00:08:32.28

12 1218 Juillerat Matthieu Atopium 00:38:20.00 00:08:49.80

13 1259 Botteron Delvyn La Sagne NE 00:38:28.00 00:08:57.80

14 1182 Santos Gonçalo GS Tabeillon 00:38:36.00 00:09:05.80

15 1076 Flückiger Bastien FSG Alle 00:38:45.34 00:09:15.14

16 1177 Rohrbach MATTHIEU Coeuve 00:39:09.25 00:09:39.05

17 1241 Stebler Bastien Châtillon 00:39:09.26 00:09:39.06

18 1234 Baume Luc Les Breuleux 00:40:51.13 00:11:20.93

19 1163 Pétermann Jules Saignelégier 00:41:06.00 00:11:35.80

20 1100 Guichard Kenny Hcfm 00:41:52.00 00:12:21.80

21 1068 Erard Lucas La Chaux-de-fonds 00:43:31.00 00:14:00.80

22 1073 Fernandez Esteban La Chaux-de-fonds 00:43:33.90 00:14:03.70

23 1189 Schmied Félix Saignelégier 00:43:34.00 00:14:03.80

24 1107 Huguenin Maïck Saignelégier 00:44:37.15 00:15:06.95

25 1184 Schaffter Vincent MGS 00:45:06.00 00:15:35.80

26 1209 Zoubiri Ismael Moutier 00:45:08.00 00:15:37.80

27 1009 Assunçao Jeshon Les Breuleux 00:46:05.00 00:16:34.80

28 1091 Gigon Maël HCFM 2 00:46:05.00 00:16:34.80

29 1062 Dominé Lucien La Chaux-de-fonds 00:48:07.00 00:18:36.80

30 1038 Cattin Éric Hockey club Franches-Montagne00:49:17.39 00:19:47.19

31 1200 Waefler Jason Saint-imier 00:49:58.00 00:20:27.80

32 1022 Boillat Bertrand HCFM III 00:50:04.51 00:20:34.31

33 1137 Méroz Laurent MULTIETCH 00:50:10.86 00:20:40.66

34 1257 Lambert Maximilien SAIGNELEGIER 00:50:21.00 00:20:50.80

35 1084 Fuhrer Mathieu Porrentruy 00:50:25.00 00:20:54.80
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Seniors Dames       1978 - 1987
pos N° Nom  Prénom Club / Localité Temps Ecart

1 1081 Froidevaux Marianne Les Breuleux 00:38:12.00

2 1031 Brunott EddyKlasina Montfaucon 00:39:14.19 00:01:02.19

3 1069 Erard natacha La Chaux-de-fonds 00:40:34.94 00:02:22.94

4 1005 Antonioli Cristel Tüscherz-alfermée 00:41:35.00 00:03:23.00

5 1221 Fueg Hélène Tavannes 00:45:20.00 00:07:08.00

6 1055 Crevoiserat Émilie Les Breuleux 00:46:55.00 00:08:43.00

7 1118 Lachat Séverine Saignelégier 00:46:55.00 00:08:43.00

8 1003 Andreadakis Julie CCMJ 00:47:11.00 00:08:59.00

9 1080 Froidevaux Lise GSFM 00:47:54.27 00:09:42.27

10 1235 Michel Janique MONTFAUCON 00:48:19.99 00:10:07.99

11 1222 Achermann Marion Le Petit Coeur 00:48:24.44 00:10:12.44

12 1033 Bühler Marlène Corgémont 00:48:37.00 00:10:25.00

13 1156 Parrat Nadia Ski-club Saignelégier 00:49:16.62 00:11:04.62

14 1214 Beucler Karine Bassecourt 00:49:23.00 00:11:11.00

15 1161 Pelletier Celine Vollèges 00:50:28.00 00:12:16.00

16 1067 Dubois Celine - 00:50:42.00 00:12:30.00

17 1151 Ory Sandra Courtételle 00:51:07.00 00:12:55.00

18 1226 Freléchox Caroline Les Bois 00:51:38.00 00:13:26.00

19 1028 Bovey Natacha Renan 00:53:19.87 00:15:07.87

20 1134 Matthey-claudet Martine Bienne 00:54:24.35 00:16:12.35

21 1208 Wyss Laurence Villers-le-lac 00:55:40.00 00:17:28.00

22 1164 Pizzagalli Magali Cernier 00:59:27.00 00:21:15.00

23 1160 Pelletier Faye Tramelan 01:03:00.93 00:24:48.93

24 1000 Affolter Sarah - 01:08:08.21 00:29:56.21

25 1085 Gautschi Aline La Chaux-de-fonds 01:09:48.60 00:31:36.60

26 1015 Ballmer Aline La Chaux De Fonds 01:09:49.77 00:31:37.77

27 1135 Menis Celina ceff santé-social 01:10:38.23 00:32:26.23

Seniors Hommes       1978 - 1987
pos N° Nom  Prénom Club / Localité Temps Ecart

1 1144 Morand Michael Les Morands 00:31:44.90

2 1154 Paratte Kevin CA Courtelary 00:32:49.82 00:01:04.92

3 1139 Miserez Xavier Glovelier 00:34:28.00 00:02:43.10

4 1095 Gremaud Sébastien GSFM 00:34:31.00 00:02:46.10

5 1001 Allimann Baptiste FSG Bassecourt 00:34:57.00 00:03:12.10

6 1155 Parrat Philippe FC Courtételle 00:35:17.00 00:03:32.10

7 1049 Christen Michael Fcrebeuvelier 00:36:09.53 00:04:24.63

8 1042 Chaignat Laurent Saignelégier 00:36:20.00 00:04:35.10

9 1083 Frund Aurélien Bourrignon 00:36:45.00 00:05:00.10

10 1152 Pagani Livio Otelfingen 00:36:57.00 00:05:12.10

11 1186 Schär Michaël Fontenais 00:37:00.00 00:05:15.10

12 1258 Stern Philippe La Coudre 00:37:11.63 00:05:26.73

13 1052 Crelier Quentin Epauvillers 00:37:28.00 00:05:43.10

14 1124 Ludwig Lucas Delémont 00:37:29.53 00:05:44.63
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15 1099 Guerne Sacha Emlasasa 00:37:32.00 00:05:47.10

16 1070 Erard romain Bières des Minibulles 00:38:43.00 00:06:58.10

17 1212 Duval Johan Villers Le Lac 00:38:47.14 00:07:02.24

18 1116 Kornmayer Alex Saignelégier 00:39:04.76 00:07:19.86

19 1012 Azorin Sébastien Courroux 00:39:06.00 00:07:21.10

20 1108 Iseli Valentin Ocourt 00:39:18.56 00:07:33.66

21 1224 Noirat Sylvain Fribourg 00:39:34.00 00:07:49.10

22 1227 Francillon Gaël CROSS-CLUB LA CHAUX-DE-FONDS00:39:38.00 00:07:53.10

23 1228 Vallat Maël Team Cimes Cycle 00:39:38.00 00:07:53.10

24 1179 Rothenmund Michaël HC-SC Franches-Montagnes 200:39:44.59 00:07:59.69

25 1030 Broquet Eddy Courtételle 00:40:08.33 00:08:23.43

26 1027 Bouele Cédric CA Delémont 00:40:11.67 00:08:26.77

27 1202 Wermeille Johan St-imier 00:40:27.85 00:08:42.95

28 1253 Hofer Michael DB Watches 00:40:29.10 00:08:44.20

29 1171 Riat Aurélien Les Fufu 00:40:30.86 00:08:45.96

30 1249 Baumann Arnaud Saignelégier 00:40:46.00 00:09:01.10

31 1089 Gerber Jonathan BVB 09 00:40:55.19 00:09:10.29

32 1213 Nunes Luis Le Noirmont 00:42:11.00 00:10:26.10

33 1061 Domball Guillaume Chevenez 00:42:23.40 00:10:38.50

34 1239 Jobin Marc Chevenez 00:42:30.00 00:10:45.10

35 1150 Oliveira Leonel La Chaux-de-fonds 00:42:50.00 00:11:05.10

36 1176 Rognon Geoffroy Morteau 00:42:58.00 00:11:13.10

37 1215 Montavon Gauthier Le Noirmont 00:43:25.12 00:11:40.22

38 1178 Rossé Christophe SC Vellerat 00:43:31.70 00:11:46.80

39 1098 Guarini Nicandro Les Breuleux 00:43:35.96 00:11:51.06

40 1217 Bloque Jonas Courrendlin 00:43:38.82 00:11:53.92

41 1058 De Groote Fabien Courtételle 00:43:46.48 00:12:01.58

42 1020 Baume Yann GS Franches-Montagnes00:44:16.20 00:12:31.30

43 1034 Cardis Olivier - 00:44:56.00 00:13:11.10

44 1079 Froidevaux Martin Courgenay 00:46:48.00 00:15:03.10

45 1053 Crétin Rudy Moutier 00:47:44.00 00:15:59.10

46 1242 Noirjean José Montfaucon 00:48:18.54 00:16:33.64

47 1159 Pellaton Dimitri Le Noirmont 00:48:52.00 00:17:07.10

48 1145 Moreira Esteves BRUNO Saignelégier 00:50:31.00 00:18:46.10

49 1132 Martinoli Benoît VCFM, Franchement sport00:51:14.28 00:19:29.38

50 1211 Zurbrugg Nicolas La Chaux-de-fonds 00:59:11.00 00:27:26.10

51 1243 Habegger Adrian Mont-Tramelan 01:01:23.00 00:29:38.10

52 1243 Habegger Adrian Mont-Tramelan 01:01:35.00 00:29:50.10

Page 11 de 38 Jura Défi Chrono, 10.06.2017 



Classement 

Vétérans 1 Dames       1968 - 1977
pos N° Nom  Prénom Club / Localité Temps Ecart

1 1230 Pape-Juillard Chantal FSG Alle 00:38:50.00

2 1129 Manetta Sabine Evilard 00:47:56.00 00:09:06.00

3 1199 Voyame Iris Bassecourt 00:50:00.19 00:11:10.19

4 1197 Veuve Mathilde Saignelégier 00:50:17.00 00:11:27.00

5 1029 Briancourt Alexa Neuchatel 00:53:51.00 00:15:01.00

6 1237 Deletoile Rebecca Savagnier 00:54:09.00 00:15:19.00

7 1148 Nicoulin Isabelle Courcelon 00:54:13.00 00:15:23.00

8 1056 Curcione Nicole FSGAlle 00:54:39.29 00:15:49.29

9 1250 Berbier Fabienne GAZ'ailes 00:55:12.95 00:16:22.95

10 1162 Perrel Elise Evilard 00:58:27.27 00:19:37.27

11 1114 Kohler Nathalie La Chaux-de-fonds 01:04:12.37 00:25:22.37

Vétérans 1 Hommes       1968 - 1977
pos N° Nom  Prénom Club / Localité Temps Ecart

1 1078 Frésard Christophe HC-SC Franches-Montagnes 200:33:26.55

2 1196 Vallat Pierre-Alain Les Courses du Mont-Terrible00:33:44.00 00:00:17.45

3 1173 Rion Raphaël GS Tabeillon 00:33:53.00 00:00:26.45

4 1045 Chenal Raphaël GS Tabeillon 00:34:04.67 00:00:38.12

5 1223 Truong Pascal Savagnier 00:34:54.73 00:01:28.18

6 1130 Marlier Nathanael Team PRODUSPORT Raidlight00:35:00.00 00:01:33.45

7 1261 Surdez Gilles Montfaucon 00:35:15.00 00:01:48.45

8 1072 Fernandes Pedro Courgenay 00:35:23.17 00:01:56.62

9 1047 Chèvre Silver SCB 00:35:36.36 00:02:09.81

10 1054 Crevoiserat Dominique FSG Bassecourt 00:36:19.00 00:02:52.45

11 1127 Maître Arnaud Porrentruy 00:36:24.00 00:02:57.45

12 1210 Zuber Raphaël Courgenay 00:38:30.97 00:05:04.42

13 1002 Allimann Denis Courfaivre 00:39:13.80 00:05:47.25

14 1236 Hennet Manuel GS Malleray-Bévilard 00:40:00.05 00:06:33.50

15 1146 Möri Laurent Ici on se bouge 00:40:19.00 00:06:52.45

16 1104 Holzer Richard CAD 00:40:29.00 00:07:02.45

17 1138 Meyer Nicolas Saint-imier 00:40:29.82 00:07:03.27

18 1093 Gobat Bruno YanOrlandiRun 00:40:39.73 00:07:13.18

19 1262 Surik Vladan Aesch 00:40:49.00 00:07:22.45

20 1263 Podhajeky Tomas Vélo Passion 00:40:49.91 00:07:23.36

21 1121 Lommano Claudio Yanorlandyrun 00:41:05.00 00:07:38.45

22 1225 Zeray Meharzgi GS Tabeillon 00:41:06.55 00:07:40.00

23 1172 Ribeaud Fabrice Bassecourt 00:41:13.00 00:07:46.45

24 1036 Cartier CHRISTOPHE Charquemont 00:42:43.28 00:09:16.73

25 1260 Sauser Florian Le Noirmont 00:44:00.00 00:10:33.45

26 1244 Houser Christophe HCFM 00:44:58.00 00:11:31.45

27 1010 Aubry Eric Sonvilier 00:44:59.00 00:11:32.45

28 1168 Reber Valéry FSG Courroux-Courcelon00:45:36.90 00:12:10.35

29 1109 Ivone Luca GSFM 00:46:13.84 00:12:47.29

30 1247 Aubry Adrien Ski-Club Saignelégier 00:46:22.68 00:12:56.13
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31 1065 Dousse Christophe Le Noirmont 00:46:40.00 00:13:13.45

32 1207 Wüthrich David Moutier 00:48:25.67 00:14:59.12

33 1251 Chételat-Pento Maud Vicques 00:48:43.00 00:15:16.45

34 1094 Gogniat Francis Les Pommerats 00:50:46.00 00:17:19.45

35 1103 Hery FREDERIC Vicques 00:51:43.00 00:18:16.45

36 1102 Henz Jacques-André CAD 00:57:45.49 00:24:18.94

Vétérans 2 Dames       1900 - 1967
pos N° Nom  Prénom Club / Localité Temps Ecart

1 1050 Crausaz Geneviève Soulce 00:41:41.00

2 1019 Baume Muriel Cross club Nidau 00:46:19.35 00:04:38.35

3 1017 Baptista Fatima Ccmj 00:47:28.00 00:05:47.00

4 1136 Mergy Françoise Courgenay 00:48:23.00 00:06:42.00

5 1174 Rithner Evelyne Choëx 00:50:39.00 00:08:58.00

6 1008 Argilli Natacha Cross Club la Chaux-de-Fonds00:53:18.00 00:11:37.00

7 1040 Cerf Catherine Alle 01:01:22.16 00:19:41.16

Vétérans 2 Hommes       1900 - 1967
pos N° Nom  Prénom Club / Localité Temps Ecart

1 1254 Hertzeisen Fabrice Team Humard 00:34:10.00

2 1086 Gerber Eric GS Tabeillon 00:35:12.93 00:01:02.93

3 1131 Marti Pierre-André GSMB 00:35:47.93 00:01:37.93

4 1198 Voyame Vincent Bassecourt 00:37:09.00 00:02:59.00

5 1216 Personeni Alberto  Le Noirmont 00:38:00.99 00:03:50.99

6 1043 Charmillot Lucien Courtételle 00:38:17.00 00:04:07.00

7 1046 Chételat Pierre-Alain CCMJ 00:38:23.00 00:04:13.00

8 1074 Fleury Jean-Marc GS Tabeillon 00:38:29.83 00:04:19.83

9 1158 Paupe Eric St-ursanne 00:40:21.00 00:06:11.00

10 1204 Willemin Claude GS Tabeillon 00:41:51.00 00:07:41.00

11 1071 Etter Georges-alain Cc chaux de fonds 00:41:55.79 00:07:45.79

12 1063 Domon Eric GS Tabeillon 00:42:01.00 00:07:51.00

13 1059 Dobler Jean-Robert GS Tabeillon 00:42:15.00 00:08:05.00

14 1087 Gerber Henri Delémont 00:43:16.99 00:09:06.99

15 1180 Roulin Patrick Bienne 00:43:32.76 00:09:22.76

16 1220 Schluchter Pierre-Alain Corgémont 00:44:03.00 00:09:53.00

17 1106 Huber Christian Courroux 00:44:24.97 00:10:14.97

18 1246 Arm Pierre Cross Club Nidau 00:45:22.83 00:11:12.83

19 1219 Arancibia Justo La Chaux-de-Fonds 00:45:28.00 00:11:18.00

20 1181 Salzmann Daniel GSMB 00:46:02.00 00:11:52.00

21 1193 Terrier Patrick GST 00:46:42.00 00:12:32.00

22 1187 Schermesser Christophe Cormondrèche 00:46:58.91 00:12:48.91

23 1021 Berly Alain Le Locle 00:46:59.51 00:12:49.51

24 1190 Schnider Markus HC FM III 00:48:23.00 00:14:13.00

25 1112 Joray Gabriel FSG Saignelégier 00:48:43.15 00:14:33.15

26 1011 Azorin Diego Bassecourt 00:49:57.00 00:15:47.00

27 1007 Argilli Massimiliano Cross club la Chaux-de-Fonds00:53:18.83 00:19:08.83

Page 13 de 38 Jura Défi Chrono, 10.06.2017 



Classement 

relais       0 - 2016
pos N° Nom  Prénom Club / Localité Temps Ecart

1 4001 Régie de la Trame Bichsel Manon 00:29:02.94

2 4013 FC Haute-Sorne Christe Cédric 00:31:34.99 00:02:32.05

3 4012 Les Terribles I Vallat Nora 00:32:15.96 00:03:13.02

4 4014 Les Trois D Dyroff Dominique 00:32:44.00 00:03:41.06

5 4011 Les Boutonneux Boillat Cyril 00:35:07.79 00:06:04.85

6 4003 Les Vieilles Gloires Joly Baptiste 00:35:17.00 00:06:14.06

7 4010 Les Terribles III Baour Alex 00:35:53.00 00:06:50.06

8 4005 Gentiment mais surement Bovey Luis Carlos 00:37:35.00 00:08:32.06

9 4010 Les Terribles III Baour Alex 00:37:59.00 00:08:56.06

10 4006 Rainbow Prétôt Amaud 00:38:57.00 00:09:54.06

11 4009 Les Terribles IV Giordano Romane 00:39:44.00 00:10:41.06

12 4007 Les filles Simon Chapuis Marion 00:40:49.99 00:11:47.05

13 4004 Les gazelles Cattin Anne 00:41:07.96 00:12:05.02

14 4002 GSFM Junior Prêtre Fabienne 00:41:28.00 00:12:25.06

15 4015 Les martinets Künnecke Lena 00:44:06.00 00:15:03.06

16 4008 Les Terribles V Gurba Stéfanie 00:46:35.00 00:17:32.06

17 4008 Les Terribles V Gurba Stéfanie 00:52:17.00 00:23:14.06
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Classement 

Enfants

Poussines       2012 - 2017
pos N° Nom  Prénom Club/localit2 Temps Ecart

1 5 Bounameaux Emilie CA delémont 01:09.11

2 23 Thiévent Maëlie Le Noirmont 01:12.86 00:03.75

3 16 Negri Léanne Les Breuleux 01:18.16 00:09.05

4 6 Clerc Camille Le Noirmont 01:20.31 00:11.20

5 38 Erard Natacha La Chaux-de-Fonds 01:21.23 00:12.12

6 35 Faivet Eden Les Breuleux 01:25.28 00:16.17

7 3 Bichsel Zélie La Chaux-de-fonds 01:25.73 00:16.62

8 26 Duval Marie Villers Le Lac 01:27.50 00:18.39

9 29 Schaller Thaïs Bassecourt 01:30.25 00:21.14

10 28 Meyer Mathilde Les Bois 01:32.37 00:23.26

11 24 Veillard Lara Peseux 01:34.34 00:25.23

12 14 Houlmann Lya Saignelégier 01:35.03 00:25.92

13 10 Gentile Maëlie Les Bois 01:40.61 00:31.50

14 27 Froidevaux Emilie Le Nooirmont 01:42.24 00:33.13

15 7 Dubail Méline Le Noirmont 01:43.18 00:34.07

16 37 Gogniat Tamara Courgenay 01:44.09 00:34.98

17 4 Boillat Soline Les Bois 01:44.01 00:34.90

18 20 Robert-nicoud Abygaël La Chaux-de-fonds 01:44.28 00:35.17

19 30 Roos Lou Cornol 01:46.49 00:37.38

20 17 Pagani Constance Le Noirmont 01:52.14 00:43.03

21 33 Lapairre Emma Le Noirmont 01:53.91 00:44.80

22 32 Erard Lola La Chaux-de-Fonds 01:58.89 00:49.78

23 31 Chapuis Zoé Cernier 02:00.12 00:51.01

24 13 Guerne Lauryn Emlasasa 02:02.51 00:53.40

25 36 Mercier Léa Saignelégieer 02:06.23 00:57.12

26 19 Quinche Sara Le Noirmont 02:07.98 00:58.87

27 8 Froidevaux Clara Les Breuleux 02:10.52 01:01.41

28 2 Barben LISA La Chaux-de-fonds 02:10.52 01:01.41

29 18 Pelletier Naya Tramelan 02:11.95 01:02.84

30 25 Jeanbourquin Mélissa Watt 02:20.95 01:11.84

31 11 Gentile Sophie Les Bois 02:22.23 01:13.12

32 9 Froidevaux Joana Les Breuleux 02:39.90 01:30.79

33 34 Braichet Lana Saignelégier 02:47.34 01:38.23

34 12 Gigon Léana Les Pommerats 03:19.80 02:10.69

35 15 Hubleur Elsa Le Noirmont 03:30.00 02:20.89

36 22 Rubeli Elina Le Noirmont 03:29.68 02:20.57
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Enfants

Poussins       2012 - 2017
pos N° Nom  Prénom Club/localit2 Temps Ecart

1 121 Piquerez Enzo GSFM 01:18.86

2 117 Minder Mael GSMB 01:20.43 00:01.57

3 123 Bucher Malo Bassecourt 01:29.85 00:10.99

4 122 Risse Emile Saignelégier 01:35.05 00:16.19

5 102 Bachmann Luca - 01:37.61 00:18.75

6 100 Affolter Maxime - 01:40.47 00:21.61

7 103 Cattin NATHAN Le Noirmont 01:43.17 00:24.31

8 126 Pellaton Thomas Le NoirmontCH 01:48.71 00:29.85

9 106 Erard LEO Les Breuleux 01:58.83 00:39.97

10 110 Houlmann Matt Les Breuleux 02:00.48 00:41.62

11 104 Chappatte Tristan Les Breuleux 02:00.94 00:42.08

12 115 Maître Eustache Porrentruy 02:05.26 00:46.40

13 111 Jeanbourquin Noah GSFM 02:06.29 00:47.43

14 105 Delplanque Enzo Saignelégier 02:13.56 00:54.70

15 125 Faivet Real Les Breuleux 02:19.27 01:00.41

16 120 Negri Enzo Les Breuleux 02:22.58 01:03.72

17 116 Maître Philémon Porrentruy 02:38.83 01:19.97

18 101 Andrié Lionel Le Noirmont 02:42.98 01:24.12

19 112 Joly Quentin Neuchâtel 02:51.63 01:32.77

20 109 Gremillet Milan Montécheroux 03:01.93 01:43.07

21 113 Kornmayer Lenny Saignelégier 03:14.75 01:55.89

22 118 Montagnat-rentierGaël GSFM 03:18.13 01:59.27

23 107 Froidevaux Joey Les Breuleux 03:23.43 02:04.57

24 114 Maire Arthur La Chaux-de-fonds 03:41.18 02:22.32
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Classement 

Enfants

Ecolières D       2010 - 2011
pos N° Nom  Prénom Club/localit2 Temps Ecart

1 203 Bounameaux Eva CA delémont 00:56.66

2 215 Voirol Norah HC Franches-Montagnes 01:01.53 00:04.87

3 222 Vuilleumier Noémie Saignelégier 01:02.51 00:05.85

4 210 Jeanbourquin Léa GSFM 01:04.10 00:07.44

5 213 Vallat Charlotte CA Fontenais 01:05.00 00:08.34

6 208 Houlmann Naya Saignelégier 01:05.42 00:08.76

7 200 Andreadakis Alice Le Noirmont 01:09.92 00:13.26

8 201 Babey Gwenael Macolin 01:10.00 00:13.34

9 205 Crevoiserat Léna Les Breuleux 01:10.10 00:13.44

10 204 Cattin Mélie Le Noirmont 01:11.40 00:14.74

11 217 Schaller Elia Bassecourt 01:11.59 00:14.93

12 221 Eray Adèle Le Noirmont 01:12.23 00:15.57

13 209 Ivone Eline Le Noirmont 01:14.43 00:17.77

14 211 Martinoli Léna Les Breuleux 01:14.47 00:17.81

15 223 Kohler Ava Le Noirmont 01:15.13 00:18.47

16 218 Kornmayer Lisa Saignelégier 01:15.69 00:19.03

17 206 Haegeli Julie Le Noirmont 01:17.69 00:21.03

18 219 Mercier Méline Saignelégier 01:17.97 00:21.31

19 216 Beucler Ava Bassecourt 01:18.00 00:21.34

20 214 Veuve Juliette Saignelégier 01:18.15 00:21.49

21 202 Bilat Estelle Les Bois 01:18.93 00:22.27

22 220 Mercier Maloé Saignelégier 01:19.57 00:22.91

23 207 Houlmann Emily Les Breuleux 01:25.43 00:28.77
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Classement 

Enfants

Ecoliers D       2010 - 2011
pos N° Nom  Prénom Club/localit2 Temps Ecart

1 310 Minder Axel GSMB 00:57.09

2 308 Maître Séraphin Porrentruy 01:02.71 00:05.62

3 318 Wermeille Daël Lajoux 01:02.80 00:05.71

4 305 Frésard Yaël SC Saignelégier 01:03.34 00:06.25

5 323 Truong Nils Ski-club la Vue des alpes 01:03.83 00:06.74

6 301 Barrow Tigane FSG Les Breuleux 01:04.34 00:07.25

7 322 Dällenbach David Saignelégier 01:04.66 00:07.57

8 303 Chèvre Meven SCB 01:06.07 00:08.98

9 302 Bolzli Antoine Le Noirmont 01:06.08 00:08.99

10 321 Gogniat Lélio-Pierre Courgenay 01:06.20 00:09.11

11 309 Marchand Ludovic Les Breuleux 01:07.92 00:10.83

12 317 Veillard Ruben Peseux 01:08.89 00:11.80

13 306 Geiser Liam - 01:08.92 00:11.81

14 311 Müller Yonel Saignelégier 01:09.06 00:11.97

15 316 Schafroth Mahé Saignelégier 01:10.16 00:13.07

16 319 Bucher Louis Bassecourt 01:10.17 00:13.07

17 320 Choffat Thiméo Les Breuleux 01:10.96 00:13.87

18 304 Dubail Hugo Les Rugueux 01:10.99 00:13.90

19 315 Piquerez Ethan GSFM 01:13.82 00:16.73

20 300 Barben MATHEO La Chaux-de-fonds 01:13.90 00:16.81

21 307 Maire Raphaël La Chaux-de-fonds 01:26.21 00:29.12

22 313 Parrat Sandro Ski-club Saignelégier 01:27.22 00:30.13

23 314 Pelletier Nima Tramelan 01:29.78 00:32.69

24 312 Pagani Philippe Le Noirmont 01:33.48 00:36.39

Page 4 de 6 Jura Défi Chrono, 10.06.2017 



Classement 

Enfants

Ecolières C       2008 - 2009
pos N° Nom  Prénom Club/localit2 Temps Ecart

1 405 Frésard Romane SC Saignelégier 02:52.77

2 416 Froidevaux Nila Le Noirmont 02:56.30 00:03.53

3 407 Lesquereux Camille Les Bois 02:56.45 00:03.68

4 408 Parrat Lisa Ski-club Saignelégier 02:59.59 00:06.82

5 417 Esteves Morgane Saignelégier 02:59.65 00:06.88

6 403 Dunas LEXYANE Le Noirmont 03:12.67 00:19.90

7 404 Dunas LOREENA Le Noirmont 03:13.13 00:20.36

8 414 Duval Louise Villers Le lac 03:14.61 00:21.84

9 409 Quinche Lisa Le Noirmont 03:16.23 00:23.46

10 415 Nunes Lakhsmy Le Noirmont 03:16.47 00:23.70

11 401 Boillat Giulia - 03:16.55 00:23.78

12 410 Roy Pauline VTT Club Jura 03:17.25 00:24.48

13 412 Veuve Mellie Saignelégier 03:17.36 00:24.59

14 406 Guerne Emma Emlasasa 03:24.47 00:31.70

15 413 Jeanbourquin Céline Watt 03:29.15 00:36.38

16 411 Thiévent Flavie Le Noirmont 03:29.16 00:36.39

17 419 Miserez Julie Le Noirmont 03:48.03 00:55.26

18 418 Meusy Flavie Le Noirmont 03:49.97 00:57.20

19 402 Deleury Maëlie Le Noirmont 03:51.59 00:58.82

Ecoliers C       2008 - 2009
pos N° Nom  Prénom Club/localit2 Temps Ecart

1 501 Babey Loan Macolin 02:31.83

2 502 Barrow Kemo FSG Les Breuleux 02:40.31 00:08.48

3 500 Aubry Eric Les Emibois 02:40.55 00:08.72

4 503 Bounameaux arnaud CA delémont 02:45.08 00:13.25

5 516 Erard Eliott Le Noirmont 02:46.22 00:14.39

6 504 Crevoiserat Alex Les Breuleux 02:46.81 00:14.98

7 508 Roy Enzo CA Fontenais 02:49.48 00:17.65

8 512 Nunes Junior GSFM 02:49.48 00:17.65

9 509 Surdez Luan Le Noirmont 02:50.83 00:19.00

10 505 Hubleur Noé Le Noirmont 02:59.63 00:27.80

11 510 Surdez Yaël Montfaucon 03:02.54 00:30.71

12 515 Froidevaux Léo Les Breuleux 03:04.27 00:32.44

13 514 Vuilleumier Sylvain Saignelégier 03:05.38 00:33.55

14 511 Wermeille Réal Lajoux 03:11.11 00:39.28

15 506 Lachat Axel Saignelégier 03:12.89 00:41.06

16 513 Meunier-Emery Mathys Les Bois 03:28.54 00:56.71
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Enfants

Ecolière B       2006 - 2007 0

pos N° Nom  Prénom Club/localit2 Temps Ecart

1 600 Beljean Timéa Chézard Saint-martin 04:51.15

2 611 Boegli Laura Les Breuleux 05:13.04 00:21.89

3 603 Froidevaux Ayan CAFM 05:18.34 00:27.19

4 604 Geiser Lilyrose - 05:19.76 00:28.61

5 608 Lüthi Alyssa CAFM 05:36.18 00:45.03

6 612 Chavanne Pauline Saignelégier 05:49.64 00:58.49

7 609 Viatte Danaé CAFM 05:50.06 00:58.91

8 601 Bilat Lauriane Les Bois 06:07.00 01:15.85

9 602 Cattin Anaé Le Noirmont 06:13.51 01:22.36

10 606 Ivone Oriane GSFM 06:29.98 01:38.83

11 607 Lesquereux Sarah Les Bois 06:47.50 01:56.35

12 605 Hubleur Inès Le Noirmont 08:08.00 03:16.85

13 610 Schwarb Katarina Le Noirmont 10:00.91 05:09.76

Ecoliers B       2006 - 2007
pos N° Nom  Prénom Club/localit2 Temps Ecart

1 708 Morand Alexis Les Morands 04:35.54

2 703 Froidevaux Simon CAFM 04:51.88 00:16.34

3 700 Bachmann Maël - 04:54.02 00:18.48

4 706 Lüthi Rémy CAFM 05:04.22 00:28.68

5 702 Crevoiserat Natan Les Breuleux 05:18.34 00:42.80

6 705 Girardi Rémy Saignelégier 05:36.17 01:00.63

7 704 Gigandet Aloïs Le Noirmont 05:50.21 01:14.67

8 709 Truong Antoine Ski club la Vue des alpes 05:51.88 01:16.34

9 707 Martinoli Alan Les Breukeux 05:58.77 01:23.23

Cadettes       2002 - 2005
pos N° Nom  Prénom Club/localit2 Temps Ecart

1 808 Thievent Marie Montfaucon 04:49.00

2 804 Parrat Laurine CAFM 04:51.31 00:02.31

3 802 Kottelat Romane CAFM 04:58.52 00:09.52

4 803 Parrat Juline CAFM 05:06.56 00:17.56

5 805 Robert-nicoud Chloé Olympic La Chaux-de-Fonds 05:08.32 00:19.32

6 807 Wermeille Jayane Lajoux 05:43.86 00:54.86

7 806 Veuve Flore Saignelégier 05:45.00 00:56.00

8 801 Haegeli Zoé Le Noirmont 05:46.23 00:57.23

9 800 Cattin SORAYA Le Noirmont 06:14.23 01:25.23

Cadets       2002 - 2005
pos N° Nom  Prénom Club/localit2 Temps Ecart

1 901 Maître Lucas Saignelégier 04:31.00

2 900 Pizzagalli Loris Cernier 05:07.86 00:36.86
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relais       0 - 2016 0

pos N° Nom  Prénom Club/localité Club / Localité Cat Année Colonne1 Temps Ecart

1 4001 Régie de la Trame Bichsel Julien Manon Manon Paratte Bastien 00:29:02.94

2 4013 FC Haute-Sorne Christe Sébastien Cédric Cédric Cerf David 00:31:34.99 00:02:32.05

3 4012 Les Terribles I Vallat Carmen Nora Nora Baour Lucas 00:32:15.96 00:03:13.02

4 4014 Les Trois D Dyroff Julie Dominique Dominique Dyroff Aurelie 00:32:44.00 00:03:41.06

5 4011 Les Boutonneux Boillat Gaël Cyril Cyril Bilat Eloi 00:35:07.79 00:06:04.85

6 4003 Les Vieilles Gloires Joly Michel Baptiste Baptiste Cortat Nathan 00:35:17.00 00:06:14.06

7 4010 Les Terribles III Baour Hervé Alex Alex Machek David 00:35:53.00 00:06:50.06

8 4005 Gentiment mais surement Bovey Jeremy Luis Carlos Luis Carlos Emery Laurent 00:37:35.00 00:08:32.06

9 4010 Les Terribles III Baour Hervé Alex Alex Machek David 00:37:59.00 00:08:56.06

10 4006 Rainbow Prétôt Yvan Amaud Amaud Prétôt Anika 00:38:57.00 00:09:54.06

11 4009 Les Terribles IV Giordano Fabrice Romane Romane Roy Nadia 00:39:44.00 00:10:41.06

12 4007 Les filles Simon Chapuis Karin Marion Marion Simon Joëlle 00:40:49.99 00:11:47.05

13 4004 Les gazelles Cattin Maude Anne Anne 00:41:07.96 00:12:05.02

14 4002 GSFM Junior Prêtre Kerrian Fabienne Fabienne Boillat Mathieu 00:41:28.00 00:12:25.06

15 4015 Les martinets Künnecke Basil Lena Lena Aenishänslin Christine 00:44:06.00 00:15:03.06

16 4008 Les Terribles V Gurba Thibaut Stéfanie Stéfanie Girardin Sandra 00:46:35.00 00:17:32.06

17 4008 Les Terribles V Gurba Thibaut Stéfanie Stéfanie Girardin Sandra 00:52:17.00 00:23:14.06



Classement équipe

Position Club Coureurs Temps

1 GS Tabeillon 1 Chenal Raphael 00:34:04

Rion Raphael 00:33:53

Santos Gonçalo 00:38:36

Total 01:46:33

2 FSG Bassecourt Alliman Baptiste 00:34:57

Crausaz Morgane 00:36:53

Crevoiserat Dominique 00:36:19

Total 01:48:09

3 GS Tabeillon Gerber Eric 00:35:12

Monin Xavier 00:37:12

Monin François 00:36:30

Total 01:48:54

4 HC - SC Franches-montagnes 1 Guern Sacha 00:37:32

Kornmayer Alex 00:39:04

Riat Aurélien 00:40:30

Total 01:57:06

5 HC - SC Franches-montagnes 2 Frésard Christophe 00:33:26

Gigon Maël 00:46:05

Rothenmund Michaël 00:39:44

Total 01:59:15


